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Related party transactions for the half year April- September 2021 on Consolidated basis
Names of related parties and description of relationship

Name of the related party

Relationship

Key managerial personnel

1 Dr.Krishna Prasad Chigurupati

2 Mrs. Uma Devi Chigurupati

3 Mr. Harsha Chigurupati

4 Mr. Sandip Neogi

5 Mrs. Chaitanya Tummala
Relatives to key managerial personnel

1 Ms.Priyanka Chigurupati
Non-executive directors

1 Mr. K. B. Sankar Rao

2 Mr. A. Arun Rao

3 Mr. Arun Sawhney

4 Mrs. Jyothi Prasad

5 Mr. Robert George Cunard

Chairman & Managing Director

Executive Director
Executive Director
Chief Financial Officer
Company Secretary

Relative of Key Managerial Personnel

Non-Executive Director

Independent Director
Independent Director
Independent Director
Independent Director

Transactions during the period

Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars

April to Sep'21

a) Transactions with key managerial personnel or their relatives
i) Dr.Krishna Prasad Chigurupati
Managerial Remuneration
ii) Mrs. Uma Devi Chigurupati
Managerial Remuneration
iii) Mr.Harsha Chigurupati
Managerial Remuneration
iv) Mr. Sandip Neogi
Salary
V) Ms.Priyanka Chigurupati
Salary
vi) Mrs. Chaitanya Tummala
Salary
vii) Non-Executive Directors(Sitting Fees & Comission)
Mr. K. B. Sankar Rao
Mr. Arun Sawhney
Mr. A. Arun Rao
Mrs. Jyothi Prasad
Mr. Robert George Cunard

952.83

95.28

95.28

76.49

101.53

20.65

13.23

13.83

13.23

11.53
12.23




